PAKISTAN WATER AND POWER DEVELOPMENT AUTHORII'Y

TANVEER HUSSAIN, JUNIOR CLERK
GAD Section o/o G.M. Finance (Power) Wapda House, Lahore.

Promoted as Accounts Assistant and Transferred / posted in the office of
Manager (A&F) Hydel Development, Wapda House, Lahore vide G.M.F. (Power) o/o

No.GMFP/Admn/Promotion/EG-261/3143-69 dated 24.12.2024, read with
corrigendum No.3205-10 dated 14.12.2024.
Notes
1 He has been paid upto 31.12.2024

Deductions have been made upto 31.12.2024
He has been relieved from GAD Section on 26.12.2024 (F.N) vide GMF(P)
Notification No.3437-42/GMFP/Admn/PF-6089 dated 03.01.2025

G.P.Fund account N0.229790

S WN

Amount Paid
29,130
1,500
2,856
15,500
5,826
2,620
3,673
2.313
2:913
9,279
7,283
82,293

29,130
1,500
2,856

15,500
5,826
2,620

Medical Allowance
Conveyance Allowance
Wapda Allowance

H/Q Allowance 20%

Job Allowance
25% Disparity Reduction Allowance 2021

15% Disparity Reduction Allowance 2022
Adhoc-2022

Adhoc-2023

Adhoc-2024

Sub-Total

W

2,313
2,313
9,279
7,283
82,293

N i,
o
O\
S ~J
w

Deduction Total

1,920 |
350
500

o

Group Life Insurance (GLI)

Welfare Fund
Medical Benovalent Fund

13
14
15

—
-

1,742

h
-

17 Union Fund
EPF Advance-1
EPF Advance-2
Deduction Total
Net Amount Payable

5,000
5,000
14,572
67,721

X&EYGAD Power

ah

= III
"

—

dger



REVERSE
Recovery

An amount of Rs.25,000/- on account of G.P.Fund Advance Is outstanding
which may be recovered at the monthly rate of Rs.5000/- in § equal
instalments.

Vonth [imeomeTax | Profesionai Tax
ed | taw |
ugz | a0 |
= . R
owaa | e [
Nov-24 100
Doz | 2 [
anzs | - [
Fes | - [
BT e S
T e ] R
R s TR
T A AR S I

Dy. Manager (A F}fél/ﬂ\D Power

Endst:No. ZZZQ&[—-‘{E’ IGMFP/GAD/Misc: Dated / S‘/‘:l/ /20'29
C.C.. oo
1 Manager (A&F) Hydel ' - . =", Wapda House, Lahore.

2 Dy. Manager (A&F) Admn (Power), Wapda House, Lahore.

<——=>  Dy. Director (P/SA), 324-Wapda House, Lahore.
4  Asstt. Manager (A&F) Account, 609-Wapda House, Lahore.

S Assistant Manager (A&F) Project-B-47 Wapda House, Lahore.

R AW



	Binder1
	Binder1
	CamScanner 01-20-2025 11.16_1
	CamScanner 01-20-2025 11.16_2



