PAKISTAN WATER AND POWER DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

LAST PAY CERTIFICATE

TANVEER HUSSAIN, JUNIOR CLERK

GAD Section o/o G.M. Finance (Power) Wapda House, Lahore.

Promoted as Accounts Assistant and Transferred / posted in the office of Manager (A&F) Hydel Development, Wapda House, Lahore vide G.M.F. (Power) o/o No.GMFP/Admn/Promotion/EG-261/3143-69 dated 24.12.2024, read with corrigendum No.3205-10 dated 14.12.2024.

Notes

- 1 He has been paid upto 31.12.2024
- 2 Deductions have been made upto 31.12.2024
- He has been relieved from GAD Section on 26.12.2024 (F.N) vide GMF(P)
- Notification No.3437-42/GMFP/Admn/PF-6089 dated 03.01.2025
- 4 G.P.Fund account No.229790

Emoluments		Rate	Amount Paid
1	Basic Pay	29,130	29,130
2	Medical Allowance	1,500	1,500
3	Conveyance Allowance	2,856	2,856
4	Wapda Allowance	15,500	15,500
5	H/Q Allowance 20%	5,826	5,826
6	Job Allowance	2,620	2,620
7	25% Disparity Reduction Allowance 2021	3,673	3,673
8	15% Disparity Reduction Allowance 2022	2,313	2,313
9	Adhoc-2022	2,313	2,313
10	Adhoc-2023	9,279	9,279
11	Adhoc-2024	7,283	7,283
	Sub-Total	82,293	82,293
#	Deduction Total		
12	GPFund		1,920
13	Group Life Insurance (GLI)		350
14	Welfare Fund		500
15	Medical Benovalent Fund		10
16	Income Tax		1,742
17	Union Fund		50
18	EPF Advance-1		5,000
19	EPF Advance-2		5,000
	Deduction Total		14,572
	Net Amount Payable	01	67,721

Dy. Manager (A&F) GAD Power

REVERSE

Recovery

1st	An amount of Rs.25,000/- on account of G.P.Fund Advance is outstanding which may be recovered at the monthly rate of Rs.5000/- in 5 equal
	instalments.

Month	Income Tax	Professional Tax
Jul-24	1,400	
Aug-24	2,095	
Sep-24	1,748	
Oct-24	1,648	
Nov-24	1,648	100
Dec-24	1742	
Jan-25	-	
Feb-25		
Mar-25		
Apr-25		
May-25		
Jun-25		

Dy. Manager (A&F) GAD Power

Endst:No. 1/244-48 /GMFP/GAD/Misc:

Dated 15/01/2025

C.C....

- 1 Manager (A&F) Hydel ' , Wapda House, Lahore.
- Dy. Manager (A&F) Admn (Power), Wapda House, Lahore.

Dy. Director (P/SA), 324-Wapda House, Lahore.

- 4 Asstt. Manager (A&F) Account, 609-Wapda House, Lahore.
- 5 Assistant Manager (A&F) Project-B-47 Wapda House, Lahore.